## **Fiber Optic Cleaning Accessories**



Port cleaners are a key accessory to have in the field when installing FTTX networks. Corning Single-fiber port cleaners and Evolv HC port cleaners are designed to clean connector end faces in patch panels and adapters. An integrated dust cap allows for cleaning unmated connector end faces.

Single-fiber port cleaners are proven effective for removing the following from connector end faces: skin oil, hand lotion, Arizona road dust, pre-and post-mate graphite, salt, isopropyl alcohol residue and distilled water residue. The Evolv HC port cleaner with Pushlok™ technology is compatible with both Pushlok and OptiTap®; connectors and Evolv HC terminals and multiports. These cleaners are easy to use and offer over 525 cleanings.

Port cleaners are a key accessory to have in the field when installing FTTX networks. Corning Single-fiber port cleaners and Evolv HC port cleaners are designed to clean connector end faces in patch panels and adapters. An integrated dust cap allows for cleaning unmated connector end faces.

Single-fiber port cleaners are proven effective for removing the following from connector end faces: skin oil, hand lotion, Arizona road dust, pre-and post-mate graphite, salt, isopropyl alcohol residue and distilled water residue. The Evolv HC port cleaner with Pushlok™ technology is compatible with both Pushlok and OptiTap®; connectors and Evolv HC terminals and multiports. These cleaners are easy to use and offer over 525 cleanings.

## **Fiber Optic Cleaning Accessories**



Normas	
RoHS	Livre de substâncias perigosas de acordo com RoHS 2011/65/ EU

## **Specifications**

Especificações gerais	
Tipo de produto	Acessórios



Corning Comunicacoes Opticas • Estrada do Camorim 633 • Jacarepagua CEP 22780-070 • Rio De Janeiro, RJ Brazil +55 21 3416 5150 • FAX: +55 21 2441 2037 • <a href="https://www.corning.com/opcomm/csa">www.corning.com/opcomm/csa</a>

Uma lista completa das marcas registrida da Corning Comunicações Ópticas está disponível em www.corning.com / opcomm / trademarks. Todas as outras marcas são de propriedade de seus respectivos proprietários. Corning Comunicações Ópticas é certificada ISO 9001. ©2024 Corning Comunicações Ópticas. Todos os direitos reservados.